
DeKalb County School District Family I.M.P.A.C.T. Hub
(678) 676-0384
1701 Mountain Industrial Blvd
Stone Mountain, GA 30083
Family_Engagement@dekalbschoolsga.org

NVOLVING &

OTIVATING

ARENTS TO BE

District Family Engagement Team & Focus Areas  
Marcia Coward • District Family Engagement Program Manager

Marcia_Coward@dekalbschoolsga.org • (404) 857-6122

I Stephanie Valentine-Forbes
(678) 984-9616

Stephanie_B_Valentine@dekalbschoolsga.org

• Liaison with School-Based FE Champions
• APTT Initiative
• Parent Health Ambassador Program
• I.M.P.A.C.T. Hub Management

Student 
Academic  
Support

• PAL (Parents As Leaders)
• Active Parenting
• EngageMEnt Now Programming 
• Impact Huddles

Latonya Winters-Buford
(404) 809-5223

latonya_Winters-Buford@dekalbschoolsga.org

Parent 
Leadership 
& Advocacy 

Training

• Parent Volunteer Plan & Policy 
• Family Friendly Schools Initiative
• Family Engagement Advisory Council
• Mobile Bus 

Demone Gunter
(678) 984-8078

Demone_Gunter@dekalbschoolsga.org

Family Friendly 
Schools Initiative 

& Volunterism

• Adult Education & GED Support Program
• Post Secondary Opportunities & Supports
• Workforce Advancement 
• Parent Empowerment Conferences

Narva Dunlap
(770) 865-3750

Narva_Dunlap@dekalbschoolsga.org

Parents’ Personal 
& Professional  

Growth & 
Development 

• C.A.R.E. Project
• Homework Diners
• Regroup: Social and Emotional Wellness
• Community Collaborations

Richard Stephens II
(404) 759-6909

Richard_Stephens@dekalbschoolsga.org

Parent & Family 
Wrap Around 

Services

Anne Ferreira
(678) 676-0384

Anne_A_Ferreira@dekalbschoolsga.org

• Cultural Awareness
• Digital Resource Development 
• Multicultural Affairs
• Translation and Interpretation Support

Diversity &  
Inclusion  
Advocacy
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IME


